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Introduction 
 
  

MoDM Information Department has developed first edition of the IDPs preparation report of 

(15) governorates as from 22/2/2006, where they adopted the data(name, number of family 

members, PDS number, location of origin and location of displacement) , so , in order to ensure 

provision of accurate and valid data, they have adopted a mechanism in direct coordination with 

MoT by adopting No. of the ration card (PDS No.) for verification. 

 

To ensure provision of updated data, this report was prepared to be the eighth edition, we'd 

like to refer to the difference between numbers of the displaced families shown in the eight reports, 

which does not mean there is any event through which such figures changed, but what has been 

presented of date are the same verified and handled in the Information Department. 
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Fleeing Map for (153575) Displaced Families from Baghdad to another areas in Baghdad and other 

governorates.  
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Results 
 
Table 1: Total number of IDPs by current location (governorate), number of families, number of family 
members and average family size 

 

Governorate Families 
Family 

Members 
Average Family 

Size 

Total 229648 1392617 6.1
Anbar  9179  55716 6.1
Babylon  12677  77197 6.1
Baghdad  90731  550099 6.1
Basrah  5989  35509 5.9
Dewanea  3858  25186 6.5
Diyala  22784  136891 6.0
Kerbala  10921  70709 6.5
Missan  6792  46523 6.8
Muthanna  2457  18331 7.5
Najaf  10087  57716 5.7
Ninewa  19100  106623 5.6
Salah al‐Din  7790  45614 5.9
Tameem  7911  43623 5.5
Thi‐Qar  7066  47423 6.7
Wassit  12306  75457 6.1

 
Table 2: Total number of IDP families by current location (governorate) – percentages 

            

      
                                                                Chart 1 : Number of families for current Gov. 

  
  
  
  
  

Governorate Families 
Total 100% 

Anbar  4% 
Babylon  6% 
Baghdad  39% 
Basrah  3% 
Dewanea  2% 
Diyala  10% 
Kerbala  5% 
Missan  3% 
Muthanna  1% 
Najaf  4% 
Ninewa  8% 
Salah al‐Din  3% 
Kirkuk  3% 
Thi‐Qar  3% 
Wassit  5% 
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Map 1: Total number of IDP families per governorate (current governorate) 
 

 
 

Map 2: Total number of IDPs – family members per governorate (current governorate) 
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Table 3: Total number of IDPs by current location (governorate and district), number of families, number of 
family members and average family size 1/2 

Governorate District Number of 
Families Family Members Average 

Family Size 

Grand Total  229648 1392617 6.2 
Total  9179  55716  5.9 
Anbar  Al‐Ka'im  373  2310  6.2 

Al‐Rutba  146  845  5.8 
Ana  402  2140  5.3 
Falluja  3890  24567  6.3 
Haditha  321  1904  5.9 
Heet  843  5049  6.0 
Ramadi  2985  17668  5.9 
Rawa  219  1233  5.6 

Total  12677  77197  6.3 
Babylon  Al‐Mahawil  1846  12192  6.6 

Al‐Musayab  1304  8288  6.4 
Hashimiya  1802  11924  6.6 
Hilla  4486  24903  5.6 
Unknown  3239  19890  6.1 

Total  90731  550099  6.2 
Baghdad  Abu Ghraib  3218  20152  6.3 

Adhamiya  13443  81700  6.1 
Al Kadhumia  11492  68600  6.0 
Al Resafa  21091  126928  6.0 
Al Sader  4707  29919  6.4 
Karkh  25478  150163  5.9 
Mada'in  4811  33786  7.0 
Mahmoudiya  780  5142  6.6 
Tarmia  2729  15427  5.7 
Unknown  2982  18282  6.1 

Total  5989  35509  5.9 
Basrah  Abu Al‐Khaseeb  341  2095  6.1 

Al‐Madiana  479  3088  6.4 
Al‐Qurna  256  1596  6.2 
Al‐Zubair  655  3943  6.0 
Basrah  3973  23163  5.8 
Fao  31  204  6.6 
Shatt Al‐Arab  251  1408  5.6 
Unknown  3  12  4.0 

Total  3858 25186 6.8 
Dewanea  Afaq  411 2753 6.7 

Al‐Shamiya  426 2698 6.3 
Diwaniya  2321 14193 6.1 
Hamza  700 5542 7.9 

Total  22784  136891  5.9 
Diyala  Al‐Khalis  3674  21957  6.0 

Al‐Muqdadiya  1788  10836  6.1 
Baladrooz  2195  13517  6.2 
Ba'quba  11700  71861  6.1 
Khanaqin  3047  16336  5.4 
Kifri  43  240  5.6 
Unknown  337  2144  6.4 

Total  10921  70709  6.5 
Kerbala  Ain Al‐Tamur  267  1738  6.5 

Al‐Hindiya  1510  9274  6.1 
Kerbala  9000  58733  6.5 
Unknown  144  964  6.7 
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Table 3: Total number of IDPs by current location (governorate and district), number of families, number 
of family members and average family size 2/2 

Governorate  District 
Number of 
Families 

Family Members 
Average 

Family Size 

Total  6792  46523  7.0 
Missan  Ali Al‐Gharbi  512  3422  6.7 

Al‐Kahla  572  3877  6.8 
Al‐Maimouna  342  2522  7.4 
Al‐Mejar Al‐Kabi  1009  7567  7.5 
Amara  3092  20039  6.5 
Qal'at Saleh  909  6596  7.3 
Unknown  356  2500  7.0 

Total  2457  18331  7.2 
Muthanna  Al‐Khidhir  69  450  6.5 

Al‐Rumaitha  1175  9921  8.4 
Al‐Samawa  1213  7960  6.6 

Total  10087  57716  5.7 
Najaf  Al‐Manathera  320  1817  5.7 

Kufa  2049  11475  5.6 
Najaf  7718  44424  5.8 

Total   19100  106623  5.6 
Ninewa  Akre  12  60  5.0 

Al‐Ba'aj  215  1336  6.2 
Al‐Hamdaniya  663  2980  4.5 
Al‐Shikhan  72  364  5.1 
Hatra  38  256  6.7 
Mosul  13306  75513  5.7 
Sinjar  288  1803  6.3 
Telafar  361  2266  6.3 
Tilkaif  2237  11183  5.0 
Unknown  1908  10862  5.7 

Total  7790  45614  5.9 
Salah al‐Din  Al‐Daur  750  4071  5.4 

Al‐Shirqat  352  2099  6.0 
Baiji  846  5017  5.9 
Balad  404  2409  6.0 
Samarra  351  2055  5.9 
Tikrit  4632  27203  5.9 
Tooz  128  833  6.5 
Unknown  327  1927  5.9 

Total  7911  43623  5.6 
Tameem  Al‐Hawiga  148  903  6.1 

Daquq  32  205  6.4 
Kirkuk  7700  42378  5.5 
Unknown  31  137  4.4 

Total   7066  47423  7.0 
Thi‐Qar  Al‐Chibayish  955  8548  9.0 

Al‐Rifa'i  1422  9273  6.5 
Al‐Shatra  1096  6956  6.3 
Nassriya  2746  16723  6.1 
Suq Al‐Shoyokh  847  5923  7.0 

Total  12306  75457  6.2 
Wassit  Al‐Hai  3397  22270  6.6 

Al‐Na'maniya  848  5226  6.2 
Al‐Suwaira  1248  7696  6.2 
Al‐Azezya  960  6135  6.4 
Badra  288  1801  6.3 
Kut  5565  32329  5.8 
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Table 4: IDP families by governorate of current location and area of origin 
Originate from: 

Governorate Total Other 
Governorate 

Same 
Governorate 

Unknown 
Governorate 

Total 229648 129507 99196 945 
Anbar 9179 9178 1   
Babylon 12677 11646 1028 3 
Baghdad 90731 19572 71085 74 
Basrah 5989 5245 18 726 
Dewanea 3858 3858    
Diyala 22784 6563 16141 80 
Kerbala 10921 10918 3   
Missan 6792 6792    
Muthanna 2457 2454  3 
Najaf 10087 10030  57 
Ninewa 19100 10504 8596   
Salah al-Din 7790 7485 305   
Tameem 7911 6068 1843   
Thi-Qar 7066 7064  2 
Wassit 12306 12130 176   

 

Table5: IDP families by governorate of current location and area of origin - percentage 
    Originate from: 

Governorate Total Other 
Governorate 

Same 
Governorate 

Unknown 
Governorate 

Total 100% 56.39% 43.20% 0.41% 
Anbar 100% 99.99% 0.01%
Babylon 100% 91.87% 8.11% 0.02% 
Baghdad 100% 21.57% 78.35% 0.08% 
Basrah 100% 87.11% 0.77% 12.12% 
Dewanea 100% 100.00%
Diyala 100% 28.81% 70.84% 0.35% 
Kerbala 100% 99.97% 0.03%
Missan 100% 100.00%
Muthanna 100% 99.88% 0.12% 
Najaf 100% 99.43% 0.57% 
Ninewa 100% 54.99% 45.01%
Salah al-Din 100% 96.08% 3.92%
Tameem 100% 76.70% 23.30%
Thi-Qar 100% 99.97% 0.03% 
Wassit 100% 98.57% 1.43%

 

Chart 2 : Area of origin of registered IDPs 
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Table 6: IDP families by governorate of current location and governorate of origin 

 
 
 
Table7: IDP families by governorate of current location and governorate of origin – percent by origin 
per location 
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Table 8: IDP families by governorate of current location and governorate of origin – percent by 
location per origin  
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Table 9: IDP families by governorate and district of current location and origin (1/2) 

Governorate District Total Other Gov. Same Gov. & 
Other Dist. 

Same Gov. & 
Same Dist. 

Unknown 
Gov. 

Grand Total 229648 129507 64040 30394 5707
Total 9179 9178 1 0 0
Anbar Al-Ka'im 373 373       

Al-Rutba 146 146       
Ana 402 402       
Falluja 3890 3890       
Haditha 321 321       
Heet 843 842 1     
Ramadi 2985 2985       
Rawa 219 219       

Total 12677 11646 803 225 3
Babylon Al-Mahawil 1846 1683 99 64   

Al-Musayab 1304 1101 95 108   
Hashimiya 1802 1683 118 1   
Hilla 4486 4297 180 7 2
Unknown 3239 2882 311 45 1

Total 90731 19572 51058 19693 408

Baghdad Abu Ghraib 3218 177 2948 86 7
Adhamiya 13443 5283 5600 2500 60
Al Kadhumia 11492 950 7548 2969 25
Al Resafa 21091 8013 12268 745 65
Al Sader 4707 1166 3503 35 3
Karkh 25478 1375 12334 11584 185
Mada'in 4811 1609 1589 1599 14
Mahmoudiya 780 53 565 160 2
Tarmia 2729 74 2644 3 8
Unknown 2982 872 2059 12 39

Total 5989 5245 0 11 733
Basrah Abu Al-Khaseeb 341 306     35

Al-Madiana 479 404     75
Al-Qurna 256 220     36
Al-Zubair 655 569     86
Basrah 3973 3531   11 431
Fao 31 20     11
Shatt Al-Arab 251 195     56
Unknown 3       3

Total 3858 3858 0 0 0
Dewanea Afaq 411 411       

Al-Shamiya 426 426       
Diwaniya 2321 2321       
Hamza 700 700       

Total 22784 6563 6941 4895 4385
Diyala Al-Khalis 3674 838 1270 712 854

Al-Muqdadiya 1788 224 325 883 356
Baladrooz 2195 366 1156 206 467
Ba'quba 11700 3823 3065 3018 1794
Khanaqin 3047 1222 1096 75 654
Kifri 43 15 27 1   
Unknown 337 75 2   260

Total   10921 10918 2 1 0
Kerbala Ain Al-Tamur 267 267       

Al-Hindiya 1510 1510       
Kerbala 9000 8997 2 1   
Unknown 144 144       
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Table 9: IDP families by governorate and district of current location and origin (2/2) 

Governorate District Total Other 
Gov. 

Same Gov. & 
Other Dist. 

Same Gov. & 
Same Dist. 

Unknown 
Gov. 

Total 6792 6792 0 0 0
Missan Ali Al-Gharbi 512 512       
  Al-Kahla 572 572       
  Al-Maimouna 342 342       
  Al-Mejar Al-Kabi 1009 1009       
  Amara 3092 3092       
  Qal'at Saleh 909 909       
  Unknown 356 356       
Total 2457 2454 0 0 3
Muthanna Al-Khidhir 69 69       
  Al-Rumaitha 1175 1174     1
  Al-Samawa 1213 1211     2
Total 10087 10030 0 0 57
Najaf Al-Manathera 320 319     1
  Kufa 2049 2041     8
  Najaf 7718 7670     48
Total 19100 10504 3813 4783 0
Ninewa Akre 12 7 5     
  Al-Ba'aj 215 60 155     
  Al-Hamdaniya 663 326 337     
  Al-Shikhan 72 68 4     
  Hatra 38 17 21     
  Mosul 13306 6749 2489 4068   
  Sinjar 288 105 183     
  Telafar 361 152 48 161   
  Tilkaif 2237 1682 555     
  Unknown 1908 1338 16 554   
Total 7790 7485 224 80 1
Salah al-Din Al-Daur 750 746 4     
  Al-Shirqat 352 348 4     
  Baiji 846 845     1
  Balad 404 328 9 67   
  Samarra 351 337 14     
  Tikrit 4632 4430 189 13   
  Tooz 128 128       
  Unknown 327 323 4     
Total 7911 6068 1156 572 115
Tameem Al-Hawiga 148 144 3 1   
  Daquq 32 23 9     
  Kirkuk 7700 5873 1144 568 115
  Unknown 31 28   3   
Total 7066 7064 0 0 2
Thi-Qar Al-Chibayish 955 953     2
  Al-Rifa'i 1422 1422       
  Al-Shatra 1096 1096       
  Nassriya 2746 2746       
  Suq Al-Shoyokh 847 847       
Total 12306 12130 42 134 0
Wassit Al-Hai 3397 3357 40     
  Al-Na'maniya 848 848       
  Al-Suwaira 1248 1113 1 134   
  Al-Azezya 960 960       
  Badra 288 288       
  Kut 5565 5564 1     
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Table 10: IDP families by governorate and district of current location and origin – percentage (1/2) 

Governorate District Total Other Gov. Same Gov. & 
Other Dist. 

Same Gov. & 
Same Dist. 

Unknown 
Gov. 

Grand Total 100% 56.39% 27.89% 13.24% 2.49%
Total 100% 99.99% 0.01% 0.00% 0.00%
Anbar Al-Ka'im 100% 100.00% 
  Al-Rutba 100% 100.00% 
  Ana 100% 100.00% 
  Falluja 100% 100.00% 
  Haditha 100% 100.00% 
  Heet 100% 99.88% 0.12% 
  Ramadi 100% 100.00% 
  Rawa 100% 100.00% 
Total 100% 91.87% 6.33% 1.77% 0.02%
Babylon Al-Mahawil 100% 91.17% 5.36% 3.47% 
  Al-Musayab 100% 84.43% 7.29% 8.28% 
  Hashimiya 100% 93.40% 6.55% 0.06% 
  Hilla 100% 95.79% 4.01% 0.16% 0.04%
  Unknown 100% 88.98% 9.60% 1.39% 0.03%
Total 100% 21.57% 56.27% 21.70% 0.45%
Baghdad Abu Ghraib 100% 5.50% 91.61% 2.67% 0.22%
  Adhamiya 100% 39.30% 41.66% 18.60% 0.45%
  Al Kadhumia 100% 8.27% 65.68% 25.84% 0.22%
  Al Resafa 100% 37.99% 58.17% 3.53% 0.31%
  Al Sader 100% 24.77% 74.42% 0.74% 0.06%
  Karkh 100% 5.40% 48.41% 45.47% 0.73%
  Mada'in 100% 33.44% 33.03% 33.24% 0.29%
  Mahmoudiya 100% 6.79% 72.44% 20.51% 0.26%
  Tarmia 100% 2.71% 96.89% 0.11% 0.29%
  Unknown 100% 29.24% 69.05% 0.40% 1.31%
Total 100% 87.58% 0.00% 0.18% 12.24%
Basrah Abu Al-Khaseeb 100% 89.74% 10.26%
  Al-Madiana 100% 84.34% 15.66%
  Al-Qurna 100% 85.94% 14.06%
  Al-Zubair 100% 86.87% 13.13%
  Basrah 100% 88.87% 0.28% 10.85%
  Fao 100% 64.52% 35.48%
  Shatt Al-Arab 100% 77.69% 22.31%
  Unknown 100% 0.00% 100.00%
Total 100% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Dewanea Afaq 100% 100.00% 
  Al-Shamiya 100% 100.00% 
  Diwaniya 100% 100.00% 
  Hamza 100% 100.00% 
Total 100% 28.81% 30.46% 21.48% 19.25%
Diyala Al-Khalis 100% 22.81% 34.57% 19.38% 23.24%
  Al-Muqdadiya 100% 12.53% 18.18% 49.38% 19.91%
  Baladrooz 100% 16.67% 52.67% 9.38% 21.28%
  Ba'quba 100% 32.68% 26.20% 25.79% 15.33%
  Khanaqin 100% 40.11% 35.97% 2.46% 21.46%
  Kifri 100% 34.88% 62.79% 2.33% 
  Unknown 100% 22.26% 0.59% 77.15%
Total 100% 99.97% 0.02% 0.01% 0.00%
Kerbala Ain Al-Tamur 100% 100.00% 
  Al-Hindiya 100% 100.00% 
  Kerbala 100% 99.97% 0.02% 0.01% 
  Unknown 100% 100.00% 
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Table 10 : IDP families by governorate and district of current location and origin – percentage(2/2) 

Governorate District Total Other Gov. Same Gov. & 
Other Dist. 

Same Gov. & 
Same Dist. 

Unknown 
Gov. 

Total 100% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Missan Ali Al-Gharbi 100% 100.00% 
  Al-Kahla 100% 100.00% 
  Al-Maimouna 100% 100.00% 
  Al-Mejar Al-Kabi 100% 100.00% 
  Amara 100% 100.00% 
  Qal'at Saleh 100% 100.00% 
  Unknown 100% 100.00% 
Total 100% 99.88% 0.00% 0.00% 0.12%
Muthanna Al-Khidhir 100% 100.00% 0.00%
  Al-Rumaitha 100% 99.91% 0.09%
  Al-Samawa 100% 99.84% 0.16%
Total 100% 99.43% 0.00% 0.00% 0.57%
Najaf Al-Manathera 100% 99.69% 0.31%
  Kufa 100% 99.61% 0.39%
  Najaf 100% 99.38% 0.62%
Total 100% 54.99% 19.96% 25.04% 0.00%
Ninewa Akre 100% 58.33% 41.67% 
  Al-Ba'aj 100% 27.91% 72.09% 
  Al-Hamdaniya 100% 49.17% 50.83% 
  Al-Shikhan 100% 94.44% 5.56% 
  Hatra 100% 44.74% 55.26% 
  Mosul 100% 50.72% 18.71% 30.57% 
  Sinjar 100% 36.46% 63.54% 
  Telafar 100% 42.11% 13.30% 44.60% 
  Tilkaif 100% 75.19% 24.81% 
  Unknown 100% 70.13% 0.84% 29.04% 
Total 100% 96.08% 2.88% 1.03% 0.01%
Salah al-Din Al-Daur 100% 99.47% 0.53% 
  Al-Shirqat 100% 98.86% 1.14% 
  Baiji 100% 99.88% 0.00% 0.12%
  Balad 100% 81.19% 2.23% 16.58% 
  Samarra 100% 96.01% 3.99% 
  Tikrit 100% 95.64% 4.08% 0.28% 
  Tooz 100% 100.00% 0.00% 
  Unknown 100% 98.78% 1.22% 
Total 100% 76.70% 14.61% 7.23% 1.45%
Tameem Al-Hawiga 100% 97.30% 2.03% 0.68% 
  Daquq 100% 71.88% 28.13% 
  Kirkuk 100% 76.27% 14.86% 7.38% 1.49%
  Unknown 100% 90.32% 0.00% 9.68% 
Total 100% 99.97% 0.00% 0.00% 0.03%
Thi-Qar Al-Chibayish 100% 99.79% 0.21%
  Al-Rifa'i 100% 100.00% 
  Al-Shatra 100% 100.00% 
  Nassriya 100% 100.00% 
  Suq Al-Shoyokh 100% 100.00% 
Total 100% 98.57% 0.34% 1.09% 0.00%
Wassit Al-Hai 100% 98.82% 1.18% 
  Al-Na'maniya 100% 100.00% 
  Al-Suwaira 100% 89.18% 0.08% 10.74% 
  Al-Azezya 100% 100.00% 
  Badra 100% 100.00% 
  Kut 100% 99.98% 0.02% 
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Table 11: IDP families by governorate of current location and district of origin  

Governorate Total Other 
Governorate 

Same Gov.& 
Other Dist. 

Same Gov. & 
Same Dist. Unknown 

Total 229648 129507 64040 30394 5707 
Anbar 9179 9178 1     
Babylon 12677 11646 803 225 3 
Baghdad 90731 19572 51058 19693 408 
Basrah 5989 5245   11 733 
Dewanea 3858 3858       
Diyala 22784 6563 6941 4895 4385 
Kerbala 10921 10918 2 1   
Missan 6792 6792       
Muthanna 2457 2454     3 
Najaf 10087 10030     57 
Ninewa 19100 10504 3813 4783   
Salah al-Din 7790 7485 224 80 1 
Tameem 7911 6068 1156 572 115 
Thi-Qar 7066 7064     2 
Wassit 12306 12130 42 134   

 
Table 12: IDP families by governorate of current location and district of origin – percentage 

Governorate Total Other 
Governorate 

Same Gov.& 
Other Dist. 

Same Gov. 
& Same Dist. Unknown 

Total 100% 56.39% 27.89% 13.24% 2.49% 
Anbar 100% 99.99% 0.01% 
Babylon 100% 91.87% 6.33% 1.77% 0.02% 
Baghdad 100% 21.57% 56.27% 21.70% 0.45% 
Basrah 100% 87.58% 0.18% 12.24% 
Dewanea 100% 100.00% 
Diyala 100% 28.81% 30.46% 21.48% 19.25% 
Kerbala 100% 99.97% 0.02% 0.01% 
Missan 100% 100.00% 
Muthanna 100% 99.88% 0.12% 
Najaf 100% 99.43% 0.57% 
Ninewa 100% 54.99% 19.96% 25.04% 
Salah al-Din 100% 96.08% 2.88% 1.03% 0.01% 
Tameem 100% 76.70% 14.61% 7.23% 1.45% 
Thi-Qar 100% 99.97% 0.03% 
Wassit 100% 98.57% 0.34% 1.09% 

 
Chart 3 :  Total IDP families by area / district of origin - percentage 
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Table13: IDPs – number of persons as percentage of total population by governorate 
 

Governorate Number of 
IDPs * Population** IDP as Percentage of 

total population 

Total 1392617 26508387 5.3%

Anbar 55716  1542152 3.6%
Babylon 77197  1707508 4.5%
Baghdad 550099  7332256 7.5%
Basrah 35509  1952030 1.8%
Dewanea 25186  1018072 2.5%
Diyala 136891  1610828 8.5%
Kerbala 70709  924085 7.7%
Missan 46523  845498 5.5%
Muthanna 18331  636297 2.9%
Najaf 57716  1117624 5.2%
Ninewa 106623  2901809 3.7%
Salah al-Din 45614  1237059 3.7%
Tameem 43623  918288 4.8%
Thi-Qar 47423  1666932 2.8%
Wassit 75457  1097949 6.9%

 
*IDPs – only those displaced post February 2006 
** Population of Iraq estimation for the year 2008. Numbers were based on MoP (COSIC) 
statistics. 
 
 

Chart 4: IDPs displaced post-February 2006 as percentage of total population in 15 governorates  
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Table 14 : Number of registered IDP returnees families in Baghdad 
 

District No. Of Families 

Total Baghdad* 5658

Abu Ghraib 17

Adhamiya 705

Al Resafa 142

Al Sader 11

Al Kadhumia 1607

Karkh 941

Mahmoudiya 228

Mada'in 2007

  
* Data source for this table is IDP returnee registration database in Baghdad 
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Table(15): No. of Families Returnees as Date of Arrival 
But the real number of returnees is more than 6000 families and the did not complete their 

document 
 

Date of Return No. Of Families 
Total  5658
1/2007  18
2/2007  90
3/2007  1206
4/2007  452
5/2007  492
6/2007  529
7/2007  457
8/2007  188
9/2007  116
10/2007  112
11/2007  151
12/2007  123
1/2008  253
2/2008  527
3/2008  266
4/2008  205
5/2008  204
6/2008  185

7/2008  84
  
 
Chart 5 : Families count of Returnees According to date of return 

  

  
  


